
Kelly Cox
Area Sales Manager, West

■ Dan Marxkors
Surgical Solutions Specialist
IA, MO, AR, OK

■ Anna Gigliotti
Surgical Solutions Specialist
KS, NE, WY, UT, CO

■ Megan Foley
Surgical Solutions Specialist
S. IL, IN

■ Jenn Konrad
Surgical Solutions Specialist
N. IL, WI, MN, ND, SD, N. MI

Eric Blay
Area Sales Manager, East

■ Jeff Hales
Surgical Solutions Specialist
E. OH, W. PA, W. NY

■ Nathalia Black
Surgical Solutions Specialist
N. OH, MI

■ Kelli Chambers
Surgical Solutions Specialist
S. OH, WV

■ Matt Hale
Surgical Solutions Specialist
KY, VA, DC

■ Tanya Maier
Surgical Solutions Specialist
TN, MS, AL

■ Scott Cole
Surgical Solutions Specialist
E. PA, DE, MD, NJ, NY, CT, 
RI, MA, NH, VT, ME

■ Eddie Fernandez
Surgical Solutions Specialist
FL

■ Erica Smith
Surgical Solutions Specialist
GA, NC, SC

■ Eryn Bakewell
Surgical Solutions Specialist
N. TX, NM

Surgical Solutions Specialist Team

■ Open – West Coast
Surgical Solutions Specialist
CA, AZ, NV, HI

■ Dylan Wells
Surgical Solutions Specialist
WA, OR, ID, MT, AK

■ Lisa Hannibal
Surgical Solutions Specialist
S. TX, LA
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Area Title Name City State Cell Phone Email Address
East Area Sales Manager - East Eric Blay Pensacola FL (850) 637-9520 Eric.Blay@henryschein.com
East Surgical Solutions Specialist Tanya Maier Brentwood TN (619) 823-5747 Tanya.Maier@henryschein.com
East Surgical Solutions Specialist Jeff Hales North Ridgeville OH (440) 537-0807 Jeff.Hales@henryschein.com
East Surgical Solutions Specialist Matthew Hale Louisville KY (859) 481-3295 Matthew.Hale@henryschein.com
East Surgical Solutions Specialist Nathalia Ferreira Blacklick OH (781) 296-2967 Nathalia.Black@henryschein.com
East Surgical Solutions Specialist Scott Cole Pottstown PA (484) 942-7006 Scott.Cole@henryschein.com
East Surgical Solutions Specialist Kelli Chambers Washington Court House OH (614) 946-1157 Kelli.Chambers@henryschein.com
East Surgical Solutions Specialist Eddie Fernandez Tallahassee FL (850) 228-6838 Eddie.Fernandez@henryschein.com
East Surgical Solutions Specialist Erica Smith Kennesaw GA (678) 200-6628 Erica.Smith@henryschein.com
West Area Sales Manager - West Kelly Cox Hudson Oaks TX (817) 875-4015 Kelly.Cox@henryschein.com
West Surgical Solutions Specialist Jenn Konrad Oak Park IL (630) 857-0136 Jenn.Konrad@henryschein.com
West Surgical Solutions Specialist Dan Marxkors St. Louis                       MO (314) 302-1468 Dan.Marxkors@henryschein.com
West Surgical Solutions Specialist Megan Foley Indianapolis IN (219) 313-2762 Megan.Foley@henryschein.com
West Surgical Solutions Specialist Anna Gigliotti Kansas City                         MO (816) 589-3522 Anna.Gigliotti@henryschein.com
West Surgical Solutions Specialist Eryn Bakewell Prosper TX (214) 762-3260 Eryn.Bakewell@henryschein.com
West Surgical Solutions Specialist Dylan Wells Redmond OR (541) 480-2737 Dylan.Wells@henryschein.com
West Surgical Solutions Specialist Lisa Hannibal Houston TX (832) 724-0091 Lisa.Hannibal@henryschein.com


